

| Section I. Basic Maintenance Functions | | | Hannula | | Commercial | | Superior | | Vila & Son | |
|--|---|-------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| Site 1: US 41 (Tamiami Trail) East Phase C (Rattlesnake-Hammock to St. Andrews) | | | | | | | | | | |
| I. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL |
| | Mowing & Edging | 52 | \$ 485.00 | \$25,220.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$ 227.00 | \$11,804.00 |
| | Side of the road (Side ROW) Mowing | 26 | \$ 600.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$5,460.00 |
| | Weeding | 52 | \$ 325.00 | \$16,900.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$36,400.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$14,300.00 | \$ 235.00 | \$12,220.00 |
| | Weekly Functions Irrigation System | 52 | \$ 200.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$ 285.00 | \$14,820.00 | \$ 513.00 | \$26,676.00 |
| | General Site Pruning and Trimming | 52 | \$ 240.00 | \$12,480.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$14,300.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$10,920.00 | \$ 159.00 | \$8,268.00 |
| | Trash Removal | 52 | \$ 250.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$9,880.00 | \$ 92.00 | \$4,784.00 |
| | Street Cleaning | 52 | \$ 250.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$9,880.00 | \$ 92.00 | \$4,784.00 |
| | Broadcast Amdro | 1 | \$ 750.00 | \$750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$750.00 | \$ 265.00 | \$265.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$72.00 |
| Section II. Site Specific Maintenance Functions | | | | | | | | | | |
| II. Canopy Tree and Palm Pruning | | | | | | | | | | |
| A.1 Canopy Trees - April | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Glossy Privet (Ligustrum) | 40 | \$ 10.00 | \$400.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$280.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$80.00 |
| | Black Olive 'Shady Lady' | 94 | \$ 12.00 | \$1,128.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$940.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$1,410.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$188.00 |
| | Loquat Japonic | 3 | \$ 15.00 | \$45.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$21.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$6.00 |
| | Live Oak | 4 | \$ 25.00 | \$100.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$60.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$8.00 |
| | Muscogee Crepe Myrtle | 20 | \$ 12.50 | \$250.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$200.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$140.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$40.00 |
| | Jamaican Caper | 12 | \$ 10.00 | \$120.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$84.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$24.00 |
| | Red Powder Puff | 12 | \$ 12.00 | \$144.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$84.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$24.00 |
| A.2 Palms - June | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Florida Thatch Palm | 24 | \$ 15.00 | \$360.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$360.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$264.00 |
| | Cabbage Palm | 24 | \$ 23.00 | \$552.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$360.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$360.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$264.00 |
| B. Fertilization (County will supply granular fertilizer) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Turf, Groundcover, Shrubs and Trees (8-2-12) | 108 | \$ 6.50 | \$702.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$540.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$648.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$1,350.00 |
| | Palms - So-Po-Mag (0-0-22) | 2 | \$ 7.00 | \$14.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$24.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$25.00 |
| | Perform Sequestrene Iron Drench Application | 1 | \$ 300.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$450.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$12.50 |
| | 20-20-20 with Ferromec AC 13-0-0 plus 6% Iron | 1 | \$ 110.00 | \$110.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$450.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$12.50 |
| C. Ornamental Spraying | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Groundcover, Shrubs & Trees: Insecticides & Fungicides | 1 | \$ 4,100.00 | \$4,100.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$425.00 | \$ 296.00 | \$296.00 |
| | Herbicides | 1 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$425.00 | \$ 296.00 | \$296.00 |
| | Turf ;Insecticide and Fungicide | 1 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$ 667.00 | \$667.00 |
| | Herbicides | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$400.00 | \$ 667.00 | \$667.00 |
| D. Mulching (County will supply County Blend Mulch) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Organic Application | 3,912 | \$ 0.95 | \$3,716.40 | \$ 1.00 | \$3,912.00 | \$ 1.36 | \$5,320.32 | \$ 0.80 | \$3,129.60 |
| | Note: Calculated using: 102,897 SF Coverage (2" mulch, 2 cu.ft. bags, 289.9 CY) | | | | | | | | | |
| E. Lane Closure - Maintenance of traffic to be included in unit pricing | | | | | | | | | | |
| Pressure Cleaning Brick Pavers | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Pressure Cleaning | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$1.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$250.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$400.00 |
| Site 2: US 41 (Tamiami Trail) East Phase D (St. Andrews to Barefoot Williams) | | | | | | | | | | |
| III. Section III. Basic Maintenance Functions | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL |
| | Mowing & Edging | 52 | \$ 525.00 | \$27,300.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$ 394.00 | \$20,488.00 |
| | Side of the road (Side ROW) Mowing | 26 | \$ 650.00 | \$16,900.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$ 261.00 | \$6,786.00 |

| Section I. Basic Maintenance Functions | | Hannula | | Commercial | | Superior | | Vila & Son | | |
|--|-------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| Weeding | 52 | \$ 350.00 | \$18,200.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$72,800.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$ 234.00 | \$12,168.00 | |
| Weekly Functions Irrigation Systems | 52 | \$ 250.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$20,800.00 | \$ 580.00 | \$30,160.00 | \$ 935.00 | \$48,620.00 | |
| General Site Pruning and Trimming | 52 | \$ 250.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$18,200.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$10,920.00 | \$ 285.00 | \$14,820.00 | |
| Trash Removal | 52 | \$ 300.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$20,800.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$9,880.00 | \$ 142.00 | \$7,384.00 | |
| Street Cleaning | 52 | \$ 300.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$9,880.00 | \$ 142.00 | \$7,384.00 | |
| Broadcast Amdro | 1 | \$ 850.00 | \$850.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 265.00 | \$265.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$72.00 | |
| IV. Section IV. Site Specific Maintenance Functions | | | | | | | | | | |
| A.1. Canopy Tree and Palm Pruning | | | | | | | | | | |
| A.1 Canopy Trees - April | | | | | | | | | | |
| Black Olive 'Shady Lady' | 92 | \$ 15.00 | \$1,380.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$920.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$1,380.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$184.00 | |
| Glossy Privet | 19 | \$ 10.00 | \$190.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$133.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$38.00 | |
| Muscogee Crepe Myrtle | 2 | \$ 12.50 | \$25.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$20.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$14.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$4.00 | |
| Pink Powder Puff | 2 | \$ 12.00 | \$24.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$14.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$4.00 | |
| A.2 Palms - June | | | | | | | | | | |
| Florida Thatch Palm | 24 | \$ 15.00 | \$360.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$360.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$264.00 | |
| B. Fertilization (County will supply granular fertilizer) | | | | | | | | | | |
| Turf, Groundcover, Shrubs and Trees | 204 | \$ 6.50 | \$1,326.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$1,020.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$1,224.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$2,550.00 | |
| Palms - So-Po-Mag (0-0-22) | 4 | \$ 7.00 | \$28.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$20.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$24.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$50.00 | |
| Perform Sequestrene Iron Drench Application | 1 | \$ 400.00 | \$400.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$600.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$450.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$12.50 | |
| 20-20-20 with Feromec AC 13-0-0 plus 6% Iron | 1 | \$ 130.00 | \$130.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$200.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$450.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$12.50 | |
| C. Ornamental Spraying | | | | | | | | | | |
| Groundcover, Shrubs & Trees: Insecticides & Fungicides | 1 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$425.00 | \$ 546.00 | \$546.00 | |
| Herbicides | 1 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$425.00 | \$ 546.00 | \$546.00 | |
| Turf ;Insecticide and Fungicide | 1 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$ 812.00 | \$812.00 | |
| Herbicides | 1 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$400.00 | \$ 812.00 | \$812.00 | |
| D. Mulching | | | | | | | | | | |
| Organic Application | 8,930 | \$ 0.95 | \$8,483.50 | \$ 1.00 | \$8,930.00 | \$ 1.36 | \$12,144.80 | \$ 0.80 | \$7,144.00 | |
| Note: Calculated using: 102,897 SF Coverage (2" mulch, 2 cu.ft. bags, 661.5 CY) | | | | | | | | | | |
| Lane Closure - Maintenance of traffic to be included in unit pricing | | | | | | | | | | |
| E. Pressure Cleaning Brick Pavers | | | | | | | | | | |
| Pressure Cleaning | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$1.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$250.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$400.00 | |
| Site 3: US 41 (Tamiami Trail) East Phase E (Barefoot Williams to Collier Blvd.) | | | | | | | | | | |
| V. Section V. Basic Maintenance Functions | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL |
| | Mowing & Edging | 52 | \$ 500.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$8,580.00 | \$ 337.00 | \$17,524.00 |
| | Side of the road (Side ROW) Mowing | 26 | \$ 600.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$ 440.00 | \$11,440.00 | \$ 260.00 | \$6,760.00 |
| | Weeding | 52 | \$ 300.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$59,800.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$16,640.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$10,140.00 |
| | Weekly Functions Irrigation Systems | 52 | \$ 275.00 | \$14,300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$ 235.00 | \$12,220.00 | \$ 432.00 | \$22,464.00 |
| | General Site Pruning and Trimming | 52 | \$ 300.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$10,920.00 | \$ 245.00 | \$12,740.00 |
| | Trash Removal | 52 | \$ 300.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$18,200.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$9,880.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$4,160.00 |
| | Street Cleaning | 52 | \$ 350.00 | \$18,200.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$9,880.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$4,160.00 |
| | Broadcast Amdro | 1 | \$ 900.00 | \$900.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$1,125.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$175.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$72.00 |

| Section I. Basic Maintenance Functions | | Hannula | | Commercial | | Superior | | Vila & Son | | |
|--|---|------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| Section VI. Site Specific Maintenance Functions | | | | | | | | | | |
| Canopy Tree and Palm Pruning | | | | | | | | | | |
| A.1. | A.1 Canopy Trees - April | | | | | | | | | |
| | Glossy Privet (Ligustrum) | 1 | \$ 12.00 | \$12.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$7.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$2.00 |
| | Black Olive 'Shady Lady' | 66 | \$ 15.00 | \$990.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$660.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$990.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$132.00 |
| | Muscogee Crepe Myrtle | 5 | \$ 12.50 | \$62.50 | \$ 10.00 | \$50.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$35.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$10.00 |
| | Pink Powder Puff | 3 | \$ 12.00 | \$36.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$45.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$6.00 |
| A.2. | A.2 Palms - June | | | | | | | | | |
| | Florida Thatch Palm | 4 | \$ 15.00 | \$60.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$60.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$44.00 |
| | Alexander Palm | 6 | \$ 15.00 | \$90.00 | \$ - | \$0.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$90.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$66.00 |
| B. | Fertilization (County will supply granular fertilizer) | | | | | | | | | |
| | Turf, Groundcover, Shrubs and Trees | 168 | \$ 6.50 | \$1,092.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$840.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$1,008.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$2,100.00 |
| | Palms - So-Po-Mag (0-0-22) | 4 | \$ 7.00 | \$28.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$20.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$24.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$50.00 |
| | Perform Sequestrene Iron Drench Application | 1 | \$ 450.00 | \$450.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$400.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$12.50 |
| | 20-20-20 with Ferromec AC 13-0-0 plus 6% Iron | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$150.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$400.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$12.50 |
| C. | Ornamental Spraying | | | | | | | | | |
| | Groundcover, Shrubs & Trees: Insecticides & Fungicides | 1 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$400.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$420.00 |
| | Herbicides | 1 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$400.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$420.00 |
| | Turf ;Insecticide and Fungicide | 1 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$700.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$ 1,139.00 | \$1,139.00 |
| | Herbicides | 1 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$700.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$375.00 | \$ 1,139.00 | \$1,139.00 |
| VI. | Mulching | | | | | | | | | |
| | Organic Application | 7,117 | \$ 0.95 | \$6,761.15 | \$ 1.00 | \$7,117.00 | \$ 1.36 | \$9,679.12 | \$ 0.80 | \$5,693.60 |
| | Note: Calculated using: 102,897 SF Coverage (2" mulch, 2 cu.ft. bags, 527.2 CY) | | | | | | | | | |
| | Lane Closure - Maintenance of traffic to be included in unit pricing | | | | | | | | | |
| D. | Pressure Cleaning Brick Pavers | | | | | | | | | |
| | Pressure Cleaning | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$1.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$250.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$400.00 |
| | Site 4: SR 951 @ Fiddlers Creek | | | | | | | | | |
| | Section VII. Basic Maintenance Functions | | | | | | | | | |
| | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL |
| VII. | Mowing & Edging | 52 | \$ 550.00 | \$28,600.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$ 166.00 | \$8,632.00 |
| | Side of the road (Side ROW) Mowing | 26 | \$ 700.00 | \$18,200.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$260.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$ 91.00 | \$2,366.00 |
| | Weeding | 52 | \$ 400.00 | \$20,800.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$11,700.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$17,160.00 | \$ 69.00 | \$3,588.00 |
| | Weekly Functions Irrigation Systems | 52 | \$ 300.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$ 219.00 | \$11,388.00 |
| | General Site Pruning and Trimming | 52 | \$ 300.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$4,680.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$ 76.00 | \$3,952.00 |
| | Trash Removal | 52 | \$ 350.00 | \$18,200.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$1,664.00 |
| | Street Cleaning | 52 | \$ 300.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$9,880.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$1,664.00 |
| | Broadcast Amdro | 1 | \$ 900.00 | \$900.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$375.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$175.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$72.00 |
| VIII. | Section VIII. Site Specific Maintenance Functions | | | | | | | | | |
| A.1. | Canopy Tree and Palm Pruning | | | | | | | | | |
| | A.1 Canopy Trees - April | | | | | | | | | |
| | Yellow Geiger | 14 | \$ 12.00 | \$168.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$210.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$210.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$28.00 |
| | Bridal Veil | 18 | \$ 25.00 | \$450.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$270.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$270.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$36.00 |

| Section I. Basic Maintenance Functions | | Hannula | | Commercial | | Superior | | Vila & Son | | |
|--|---|---------|-------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|
| A.2. | A.2 Palms - June | | | | | | | | | |
| | Cabbage Palm | 24 | \$ 24.00 | \$576.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$360.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$360.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$264.00 |
| B. | Fertilization (County will supply granular fertilizer) | | | | | | | | | |
| | Turf, Groundcover, Shrubs and Trees | 56 | \$ 7.00 | \$392.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$280.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$336.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$700.00 |
| | Palms - So-Po-Mag (0-0-22) | 2 | \$ 8.00 | \$16.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$12.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$25.00 |
| | Perform Sequestrene Iron Drench Application | 1 | \$ 600.00 | \$600.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$400.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$12.50 |
| | 20-20-20 with Ferromec AC 13-0-0 plus 6% Iron | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$200.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$75.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$400.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$12.50 |
| C. | Ornamental Spraying | | | | | | | | | |
| | Groundcover, Shrubs & Trees: Insecticides & Fungicides | 1 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$600.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$200.00 | \$ 78.00 | \$78.00 |
| | Herbicides | 1 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$600.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$200.00 | \$ 78.00 | \$78.00 |
| | Turf ;Insecticide and Fungicide | 1 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$500.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$130.00 |
| | Herbicides | 1 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$200.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$130.00 |
| D. | Mulching | | | | | | | | | |
| | Organic Application | 2,167 | \$ 0.95 | \$2,058.65 | \$ 1.00 | \$2,167.00 | \$ 1.36 | \$2,947.12 | \$ 0.80 | \$1,733.60 |
| | Note: Calculated using: 26,003 SF Coverage (2" mulch, 2 cu.ft. bags, 160.5 CY) | | | | | | | | | |
| | Lane Closure - Maintenance of traffic to be included in unit pricing | | | | | | | | | |
| E. | Pressure Cleaning Brick Pavers | | | | | | | | | |
| | Pressure Cleaning | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$1.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$250.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$400.00 |
| | Total Base Bid (Sections I-VIII): | | | \$579,980.20 | | \$432,375.00 | | \$343,203.36 | | \$339,542.80 |
| | Math Corrected | | | | | | | | | |
| | Estimated Total Man-Hours to Perform Required Services | | | | | | | | | |
| | Hours Per Week: | | | 40 | | 32 | | 16 | | 40.6 |
| | Crew Size (Personnel on Site): | | | 16 | | 10 | | 10 | | 5 |
| | Man-Hours: | | | 640 | | 320 | | 160 | | 10,562.90 |
| | Documentation Enclosed: See detail description in Bid documentation under "Method of Award" | | | | | | | | | |
| | Copy of Current Landscape Contractor's License and Irrigation Contractor's License or Unlimited Landscape Contractor's License: | | | Y | | Y | | Y | | Y |
| | Verification of current projects in landscaping maintenance business: | | | Y | | Y | | Y | | Y |
| | List of owned and/or leased equipment: | | | Y | | Y | | Y | | Y |
| | Documentation of minimum three (3) years experience within South Florida: | | | Y | | Y | | Y | | Y |
| | Documentation of minimum three (3) years experience operation of Irrigation Control System | | | Y | | Y | | Y | | Y |
| | Proof of M.O.T. Certification: | | | Y | | Y | | Y | | Y |
| | The name and IRS W-4 form of the firm's qualifying Employee: | | | Y | | Y | | Y | | Y |
| | Subcontractor documentation (if applicable): | | | | | | | | | |
| | Brenda Brillhart, Purchasing Agent <i>[Signature]</i> | | | | | | | | | |
| | Courtney Grosman, Witness <i>[Signature]</i> | | | | | | | | | |